CH \$515.00 868268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company		08/05/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB Financial Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	6111 N. River Road
Internal Address:	Attn: Rich Sitz
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86826877	ACTIVEWEARUSA	
Serial Number:	85503491	ACTIVEWEARUSA.COM	
Serial Number:	75448005	COLORADO CLOTHING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	86253704		
Serial Number:	86253695	COLORADO CLOTHING	
Serial Number:	86253712	KILLER CABOOSE	
Serial Number:	86253734	LIFE IS A WORKOUT	
Serial Number:	86978681	LIFE IS A WORKOUT	
Serial Number:	86253676	SOYBU	
Serial Number:	77124727	SOYBU	
Serial Number:	77975180	SOYBU	
Serial Number:	78898544	SOYBU	
Serial Number:	86253686		
Serial Number:	85503507	SWEAT.TV	
Serial Number:	86405273	SWEATY NATION	
Serial Number:	86373234	TRANQUILITY BY ACTIVE FASHION GROUP	
Serial Number:	86253725	TRANQUILITY BY COLORADO CLOTHING	
Serial Number:	86439827	TULAH	
		TRADEMARK	

900388252 REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86455111	
Serial Number:	86826887	WHERE ACTIVE MEETS STYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0379361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Devling
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Devling/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 22

source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page1.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page2.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page3.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page5.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page6.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page7.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page7.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page8.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page8.tif source=11 Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page9.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page10.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page11.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page12.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page13.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page14.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page15.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page16.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page17.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page18.tif source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page19.tif

source=11
Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page20.tif
source=11
Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page21.tif
source=11

Grant_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents_Colorado_Trading_&_Clothing_Co#page22.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Colorado Trading & Clothing Company, a Colorado corporation ("**Grantor**"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and the patents and patent applications, in each case set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MB Financial Bank, N.A. (the "Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2016, between the Grantor and the Grantee (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[signature page to follow]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:
COLORADO TRADING & CLOTHING
COMPANY,
a Colorado comporation By:
Jeffrey D. Schmitt, Chief Executive Officer
GRANTEE:
MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
By:
Name:
Tiefa

REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:
COLORADO TRADING & CLOTHING
COMPANY,
a Colorado corporation

GRANTEE:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Swayne Scott, Senior Vice President

Signature Page Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

Schedule A - Trademarks

Attached.

Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

August 5, 2016

SECTION 2(f) Claim of Acquired Distinctiveness, IN PART, based on Five or More Years' Use ACTIVEWEARUSA has become distinctive of the goods/services through the applicants substantially exclusive and continuous use of the mark in commerce that the U.S. Congress may lawfully regulate for at least the five years immediately before the date of this statement.	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	OWNER
United States Filed: 11/20/2015 SN: 86826877 The applicant claims ownership of active prior U.S. Registration Number(s) 4366156. The Application is proceeding on the Principal Register based on acquired distinctiveness under Trademark Act Section 2(f).	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
Retail on-line department stores; on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; on-line retail store services featuring men's and women's fitness apparel, namely dresses, tank tops, tennis tops, camis tops, store-sleeve shirts, long-sleeve shirts, sport bras, hooded sweatshirts, jackets, pullover tops, tie-dye tops, eo-friendly tops, dance fitness tops, workout tops, workout bras, dance fitness bras, running bras, cycle shirts, pants, capris, leggings, shorts, skirts, skorts, cargo pants, jeans, camo pants, it-dye pants, exc-friendly pants, maternity pants, extra-large pants, men's pants, women's pants, yoga pants, carris, leggings, shorts, tyriation packs, hydration bottles, fitness mats, yoga bags, yoga towels, yoga mats, sneakers, swimwear, bikinis, swimsuit cover-ups, bathing suits, ear bands, ear muffis, ear warmers, ear bands, gloves, head scarves, head sweatbands, headbands to clothing, Jogging outfits, Jogging pants, Jogging suits, knitted caps, knitted gloves, hiking boots, mountaineering boots, mountaineering shoes, climbing bags, climbing boots, climbing shoes, climbing bags, climbing jackets, hiking boats, climbing shoes, climbing bags, climbing masks, elimbing suits, climbing gloves, liking bass, climbing shoes, climbing suits, climbing jackets, climbing suits, climbing jackets, climbing bags, climbing masks, literational Class: 035 First Use Date: 2008-07-05 First Use in Commerce Date: 2008-07-05	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
Published	<u>SUTATS</u>
	FUTURE ACTIONS

ACTIVEWEARUSA.COM	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado Assigned from Activewear Brands, LLC on 6/10/2015 Assignment Recorded on 7/30/2015 under REEL/FRAME: 5588/0417	OWNER
United States Filed: 12/23/2011 SN: 85503491 RN: 4366156	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
On-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; On-line retail store services featuring men's and women's fitness apparel, namely dresses, tank tops, tennis tops, camis tops, short-sleeve shirts, long-sleeve shirts, sport bras, hooded sweatshirts, jackets, pullover tops, tie-dye tops, eco-friendly tops, maternity tops, extra-large tops, men's tops, workout bras, dance fitness bras, running tops, running bras, cycle shirts, pants, camp pants, itedye pants, eo-friendly pants, extra-large pants, men's pants, women's pants, yoga pants, camp pants, tiedye pants, eo-friendly pants, cycle shorts, hydration packs, hydration packets, head bands, Headbands against sweating, Headbands for clothing, Jogging outfits, Jogging pants, Jogging souts, Knitted caps, Knitted gloves, Light-reflecting coats, Light-reflecting jackets, Mountaineering boots, Mountaineering shoets, Ski bibs, Ski boot bags, Ski boot bags, Ski boot bags, Ski boot bags, Ski packets, Snowboard dicves, Snowboard mittens, Snowboard gloves, Snowboard mittens, Snowboard pants, Snowboard mittens, Snowboard pants, climbing bags, climbing boots, hiking pants, hiking bags, climbing jackets, climbing gloves, climbing masks, hither packets, pants, hiking bags, climbing masks, hither packets, pants, indicates tops and Pilates pants pants, indicates pants pants, indicates pants pants, indicates pants, indicates pants, indicates pants	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
REGISTERED 7/9/2013 Supplemental Register	STATUS
Section 8 Filing Period 7/9/2018 – 7/9/2019 Renewal Filing Period Filing Period: 7/9/2022 – 7/9/2023	FUTURE ACTIONS

MARK	OWNER	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE	<u>Status</u>	FUTURE ACTIONS
COLORADO CLOTHING COMPANY (Design) COMPANY (Design) Colorado Clothing Colorado Clothing COMPANY"	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	United States Filed: 3/10/1998 SN: 75448005 RN: 2777071	Men's, women's, and children's clothing, namely, shirts, golf shirts, vests, pullovers, sweaters, pants, shorts, leggings, dresses, culottes, skirts, underwear, thermal underwear, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, reversible jackets, hosiery, socks, mittens, scarves, hats, caps, gloves, coats, and neckbands International Class: 025 First Use Date: 1997-08-01 First Use in Commerce Date: 1997-08-01	REGISTERED 10/28/2003	Renewal Filing Period Filing Period: 10/28/2022 –10/28/2023
COLORADO CLOTHING Swirl Logo The mark consists of a swirl shape design made up of three curved lines that meet in the center.	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	United States Filed: 4/16/2014 SN: 86253704 RN: 4617686	Clothing, namely, outerwear in the nature of coats and jackets; fleeces in the nature of tops; vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants, leggings, headwear and headbands, sweaters and sweatshirts International Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2009-01-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2009-01-00	REGISTERED 10/7/2014	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 10/7/2019 – 10/7/2020 Renewal Filing Period 10/7/2023 – 10/7/2024

MARK	OWNER	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE	STATUS	FUTURE ACTIONS
COLORADO CLOTHING and Swirl Logo COLORADO CLOTHING and Swirl Logo CLOTHING CLOTHING The mark consists of a swirl shape design made up of three curved lines that meet in the center above the words COLORADO CLOTHING. Disclairmer: No claim is made to the exclusive right to use "CLOTHING" apart from the mark as shown. Sec. 2(F) Claim of Acquired Distinctiveness	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	United States Filed: 4/16/2014 SN: 86253695 RN: 4637266 The applicant claims ownership of U.S. Registration Number(s) 2777071	Clothing, namely, outerwear in the nature of coats and jackets; fleeces in the nature of tops; vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants, leggings, headwear and headbands, sweaters and sweatshirts International Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2009-01-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2009-01-00	REGISTERED 11/11/2014	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 11/11/2019 – 11/11/2020 Renewal Filing Period 11/11/2023 – 11/11/2024

LIFE IS A WORKOUT [Parent (original) Application]	KILLER CABOOSE	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	OWNER
United States Filed: 4/16/2014 SN: 86253734	United States Filed: 4/16/2014 SN: 86253712	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
Retail store services in the field of clothing International Class 35 ITU	Pants and leggings International Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2011-01-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2011-01-00	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
PENDING Allowed	SUSPENDED 12/18/2014 Notice of Suspension Letter issued; action on this application is suspended until the earlier-filed referenced application (no. 86141787) is either registered or abandoned	STATUS
9/9/2016 Statement of Use/4 th Extension of Time	11/18/2015 Status Check re Suspension	FUTURE ACTIONS

SOYBU	LIFE IS A WORKOUT [Child Application]	<u>MARK</u>
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	OWNER
United States Filed: 4/16/2014 SN: 86253676 RN: 4605631 The applicant claims ownership of U.S. Registration Number(s) 3359680, 3442111, and 3923347.	United States Filed: 4/16/2014 SN: 86978681 RN: 4970636	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
Retail store services in the field of clothing International Class 35 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2013-12-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2013-12-00	Clothing, namely, outerwear in the nature of coats and jackets; fleeces in the nature of tops; vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants, leggings, headwear and headbands, sweaters and sweatshirts International Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2016-02-17 First Use in Commerce Date: 2016-02-17 Goods Divided at SOU filing: Retail store services in the field of clothing International Class 35	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
REGISTERED 9/16/2014	REGISTERED 5/31/2016	<u>SUATUS</u>
Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 9/16/2019 – 9/16/2020 Renewal Filing Period 9/16/2023 – 9/16/2024	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 5/31/2021 – 9/16/2022 Renewal Filing Period 5/31/2025 – 5/31/2026	FUTURE ACTIONS

SOYBU	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	OWNER
United States Filed: 3/7/2007 PARENT (original) APP: SN: 77124727 RN: 3923347	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
Bed sheets, duvets, towels and bedding, namely, bed blankets, bed sheets, duvets, and shams Amerided in SOU lilling to: Throws and bedding, namely, bed blankets International Class: 024 First Use Date: 2004-12-15 Entire Class 24 Deleted from Registration at Section 88.15 filling Men's clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, underwear, printed tops, woven shirts, printed bottoms, socks, shoes, flip-flops, slippers, outerwear, namely, hats, gloves, scarves; Women's clothing, namely, underwear, shoes; Youth clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, pajamas, underwear, shoes, outerwear, namely, hats, gloves, scarves; worth clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, pajamas, underwear, shoes, outerwear, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, shrifts, gloves, scarves; Youth clothing, namely, warm-up jackets; Women's clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, shrifts, knit shirts, tops, printed bottoms, knit chresses, flip-flops, slippers, active wear, namely, hats and scarves; Youth clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, pajamas, robes, shirts, knit shirts, pullovers, sweaters, cardigans, knit bottoms, knit chresses, shorts, cardigans, knit bottoms, printed bottoms, knit chresses, flip-flops, slippers, active wear, namely, hats and scarves; Youth clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, pajamas, robes, shirts, knit shirts, pullovers, sweaters, cardigans, knit bottoms, knit chresses, shorts, capris, skirts, parits International Class: 025 First Use in Commerce Date: 2004-10-13 Plush toys and soft sculpture toys International Class: 028 ITU ENTIRE Class 28 deleted from application at SOU ENTIRE Class 28 deleted from application at SOU	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
REGISTERED 2/22/2011	STATUS
Renewal Filing Period 2/22/2020 — 2/22/2021	FUTURE ACTIONS

MARK	OWNER	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE	<u>STATUS</u>	FUTURE ACTIONS
SOYBU	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	United States Filed: 3/7/2008 CHILD APP. SN: 77975180 RN: 3442111	Throws International Class: 024 First Use Date: 2005-04-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2005-04-00 Men's clothing, namely, knit shirts, knit bottoms, active wear, namely, warm-up jackets and vests; Women's clothing, namely, sleepwear, loungewear, shirts, woven shirts, knit shirts, tops, printed tops, pullovers, cardigans, knit bottoms, printed bottoms, knit dresses, flip-flops, slippers, active wear, namely, jackets and vests, outerwear, namely, hats, gloves, scarves; Youth clothing, namely, shirts, knit shirts, printed tops, pullovers, sweaters, cardigans, printed bottoms, knit bottoms, knit dresses, shorts, capris, skirts, pants Goods deleted at 8&:5 Filling: robes, socks International Class: 025 First Use Date: 2004-03-00 First Use Date: 2004-03-00	REGISTERED 6/3/2008	Renewal Filing Period 6/3/2017 – 6/3/2018

NON
COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER & United States Filed: 3/7/2007 SN: 78898544 RN: 3359680

MARK	OWNER	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE	<u>STATUS</u>	FUTURE ACTIONS
SWEAT.TV	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado Village, Colorado Village Colorado Assigned from Activewear Brands, LLC on 6/10/2015 Assignment Recorded on 7/30/2015 under REEL/FRAME: 5588/0417	United States SN: 85503507 RN: 4325350	Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring photographic, video and prose presentations featuring exercise training advice, fitness advice, fitness tips, yoga advice and yoga tips; on-line journals, namely, blogs featuring health and wellness advice, exercise training advice, fitness tips, yoga advice and yoga tips; production and distribution of videos in the field of exercise training and advice on health and wellness; providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the field(s) of health and wellness advice, exercise training advice, fitness tips, yoga advice and yoga tips; providing a website featuring information on exercise and fitness; providing a website featuring online sports training and training advice and the recording of training and workouts; providing an interactive website featuring information and links relating to fitness; providing on-line magazines in the field of health and wellness advice, exercise training advice, fitness advice, iffness tips, yoga advice and yoga tips International Class 41 Basis: 1(a) First Use in Commerce Date: 2009-11-19	REGISTERED 4/23/2013	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 4/23/2018 — 4/23/2019 Renewal Filing Period 4/23/2022 — 4/23/2023

TRANQUILITY BY ACTIVE FASHION GROUP Disclaimer: No claim is made to the exclusive right to use "ACTIVE FASHION GROUP" apart from the mark as shown.	SWEATY NATION	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado Assigned from Activewear Brands, LLC on 6/10/2015 Assignment Recorded on 7/30/2015 under REEL/FRAME: 5588/0417	OWNER
United States Filed: 8/21/2014 SN: 86373234	United States SN: 86405273	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
Clothing, namely, outerwear in the nature of coats and jackets; fleeces in the nature of tops; vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants, leggings, headwear and headbands, sweaters and sweatshirts International Class 25	Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring photographic, video and prose presentations featuring exercise training advice, health and wellness advice, fitness advice, fitness tips, yoga advice and yoga tips; On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring health and wellness advice, exercise training advice, fitness advice, fitness advice, exercise training advice, fitness advice, on health and wellness; Production and advice on health and wellness; Providing a website featuring blogs and non-downloadable publications in the nature of articles in the field of health and wellness advice, exercise training advice, fitness advice, fitness tips, yoga advice and yoga tips; Providing a website featuring information on exercise and fitness; Providing a website featuring online sports training and training advice and the recording of training and workouts; Providing an website heaturing information and links relating to health and fitness; Providing on-line magazines in the field of health and wellness advice, exercise training advice, fitness advice, exercise training advice, fitness advice, and yoga advice, fitness advice, and yoga advice and yoga itps; 1(a) Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2014-05-16 First Use in Commerce Date: 2014-05-16	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
PENDING Allowed	REGISTERED 12/15/2015	<u>SUTATS</u>
12/16/2016 Statement of Use/3 rd Extension of Time	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 12/15/2020 — 12/15/2021 Renewal Filing Period 12/15/2024 — 12/15/2025	FUTURE ACTIONS

MARK	OWNER	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE	STATUS	FUTURE ACTIONS
TRANQUILITY BY COLORADO CLOTHING	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group	United States Filed: 4/16/2014	Clothing, namely outerwear, coats, jackets, fleeces, vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants, leggings, headwear and headbands,	REGISTERED 9/22/2015	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 9/22/2020 – 9/22/2021
Disclaimer: No claim is made to the exclusive right to use "CLOTHING" apart from the mark as shown.	6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111	RN: 4818896	International Class 25		9/22/2024 — 9/22/2025
	Corporation: Colorado				
TULAH	Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group	United States Filed: 10/30/2014	Women's clothing, namely, outerwear in the nature of coats and jackets; fleeces in the nature of tops; vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants,	REGISTERED 5/3/2016	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 5/3/2021 – 5/3/2022
	6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111	SN: 86439827 RN: 4952241	leggings, sweaters and sweatshirts International Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2015-05-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2015-05-00		Renewal Filing Period 5/3/2025 – 5/3/2026
	Corporation: Colorado				

<u>MARK</u>	OWNER	COUNTRY SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE	<u>SUTATS</u>	FUTURE ACTIONS
TULAH Logo The mark consists of the design of four evenly spaced petals	Trading & Company tive aroup Syracuse se 300 od colorado	United States Filed: 11/14/2014 SN: 86455111 RN: 4847700	Women's clothing, namely, outerwear in the nature of coats and jackets; fleeces in the nature of tops; vests, shirts, loungewear, dresses, tops, tank tops, skirts, shorts, pants, leggings, sweaters and sweatshirts International Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2015-05-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2015-05-00	REGISTERED 11/3/2015	Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 11/3/2020 – 11/3/2021 Renewal Filing Period 11/3/2024 – 11/3/2025
	Corporation: Colorado				

WHERE ACTIVE MEETS CREDITION FA 61 W/ 63 V/ 80 CC CC	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company D/B/A Active Fashion Group 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	OWNER
United States Filed: 11/20/2015 SN: 86826887 RN: 4997620	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
Retail on-line department stores; on-line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; on-line retail store services featuring men's and women's fitness apparel, namely dresses, tank tops, tennis tops, camis tops, short-sleeve shirts, long-sleeve shirts, sport bras, hooded sweatshirts, jackets, pullover tops, tie-dye tops, eco-friendly tops, extra-large tops, men's tops, workout bras, cycle shirts, pants, capris, leggings, shorts, skirts, skorts, cargo pants, jeans, camo pants, tie-dye pants, eco-friendly pants, maternity pants, extra-large tops, workout tops, workout bras, cycle shirts, pants, camo pants, tie-dye pants, eco-friendly pants, maternity pants, camo pants, if the spants, men's pants, workout pants, maternity pants, cance fitness pants, workout pants, running pants, cance shorts, hydration packs, hydration bottles, fitness mats, yoga bags, yoga towels, yoga mats, south-large shorts, hydration battles, fitness mats, yoga bags, yoga towels, yoga mats, sear bands, ear mutis, ear warmers, ear bands, gloves, head scarves, head sweatbands, head wear, headbands, headbands, seafbands, headbands weatbands, headbands, headbands, headbands, ogging bants, hiking bants, hiking baots, mountaineering boots, mountaineering shoes, surf wear, waterproof footwear, surf suits, surf gloves, hiking boots, limbing boots, climbing boots, climbing boots, climbing boots, climbing suits, climbing boots, climbing bo	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
REGISTERED 7/12/2016	STATUS
Section 8&15 Affidavit Filing Period 7/12/2021 — 7/12/2022 Renewal Filing Period 7/12/2025 — 7/12/2026	FUTURE ACTIONS

The mark consists of the word "GRACIE" in stylized cursive writing and underneath to the right of the tail of the capital "G" in "GRACIE" are the words "BY SOYBU" in small capital ietters. The dot of the "I" in "GRACIE" is a flower with a heart in the center.	MARK
Colorado Trading & Clothing Company 6161 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 300 Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 Corporation: Colorado	OWNER
United States Filed: 7/22/2013 SN: 86016801 The applicant claims ownership of U.S. Registration Number(s) 3359680, 3442111 and 3923347	COUNTRY SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
Girl's clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, dresses, skirts, jackets, headbands, sandals, slippers, casual shoes and athletic shoes international Class 25 Basis: 1(a) First Use Date: 2013-02-00 First Use in Commerce Date: 2013-02-00	GOODS AND SERVICES INTERNATIONAL CLASSES FIRST USE
ABANDONED	<u>STATUS</u>
	FUTURE ACTIONS

Schedule B – Patents

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/ (Application #)	Issue Date/ (File Date)	Owner
	None.			

С

RECORDED: 12/12/2016